IndusInd Bank

September 23, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited (Symbol: INDUSINDBK) BSE Limited (Scrip Code: 532187) Luxembourg Stock Exchange

Madam / Dear Sir,

Sub.: Schedule of analysts/institutional investors meet

<u>Ref.: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations)</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations and in continuation to our intimation dated September 13, 2024, please find below the Schedule of Institutional Investor / Analyst meetings held on September 23, 2024, in Mumbai.

Name of Event	Sr. No.	Name of Institutional Investor(s) / Analyst(s)
J.P. Morgan India Investor Summit 2024	1	Schonfeld Strategic Advisors - US
	2	Abu Dhabi Investment Authority
	3	Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Limited (AGT
	4	Carnegie Fonder AB
	5	Dodge & Cox
	6	HSBC Asset Management - India
	7	ICICI Prudential AMC - India
	8	My.Alpha Management HK Advisors Limited - Hong Kong
	9	North Rock Capital Management (HK) Limited
	10	TT International
	11	GIC
	12	Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management - Japan
	13	Alua Capital Management Lp - United States
	14	Balyasny Asset Management - Hongkong
	15	Carrhae Capital
	16	HSBC Asset Management - India
	17	Pinpoint Asset Management Limited
	18	Tiger Pacific Master Fund Lp

Solitaire Corporate Park Office: IndusInd Bank Limited, Building No.7, Solitaire Corporate Park Andheri- Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala Andheri E Mumbai - 400 093, India Tel: (0022) 66412405

IndusInd Bank

No unpublished price sensitive information is shared/discussed during the meeting(s)/ call(s). The Bank has referred to publicly available documents for discussions during interaction in the meeting(s)/call(s).

In compliance with the Regulation 46, the information is being hosted on the Bank's website at https://www.indusind.com/in/en/investors/investor-landing.html

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For IndusInd Bank Limited

Anand Kumar Das Company Secretary



Solitaire Corporate Park Office: IndusInd Bank Limited, Building No.7, Solitaire Corporate Park Andheri- Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala Andheri E Mumbai - 400 093, India Tel: (0022) 66412405